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SCHEDULED EVENTS
& ENTERTAINMENT

SEPTEMBER

p
6
12
13
17

18
19
23

25
25

27

Music with Chuck Dee
Music with John Kelly
Music with Richie Bern
Cookout on the Patio

Monthly birthday party with
music by Alexandria-CC

Animal World
Bus Trip — Lunch & Farm Visit

Start of Cruise Week-
Tour of Ireland

Music with Kalifornia Karl
Second Stop of Cruise Week—
Tour of Paris, France

Final Stop of Cruise Week—
Tour of Italy

OCTOBER

3
8
14
17
29
31

Music with John Kelly

Barn Babies Visit!

Music with Kalifornia Karl
Mass, Music with Mike Dardis
Music with Gary Leanues

Music with Ray Valente
Halloween Party

NOVEMBER
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Music with Jack Glennon
Music with Kalifornia Karl
Music with Gary Leanues
Animal World

Mass, Music with Richie Bern
Music with Ray Valente
Thanksgiving Family Dinner
Music with John Kelly

Music with Chuck Dee

Music with Kalifornia Karl

2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:00 PM
12:00 PM

2:00 PM
2:00 PM

1:30 PM
10:30 AM

1:30 PM

TBA

2:30 PM
2:30 PM
10:30 AM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM

2:00 PM

TBA
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM

11:30 AM
2:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM

SENIOR WHOLE HEALTHg

Senior Whole Health Coordinates the Care You
Need When You Need it.

All your Medicare and MassHealth Standard
benefits and plus we add more.

Call Cheryl Vignone, Business Office Manager
at Blaire House of Milford
508.473.1272 ext. 3508
or cvignone@egmcare.com

RESIDENTS’ OUTINGS:
Please see monthly Activity Calendar

The Barn Babies will be visiting the Blaire House of
Milford on Tuesday, October 8th. They will provide our
residents with the ultimate pet therapy experience.

MONTHLY HAPPENINGS:

Pastor Mike:
Every Tuesday at 10:00 AM

Communion with St. Mary of the Assumption:
Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM

Resident Council:
Last Friday of every month

Coffee & Greeting:
Every morning at 9:00 AM

Bingo:
Every Tuesday, Thursday, and Saturday at 1:45 PM
(unless there is scheduled entertainment)

Pool Noodles/Balloon Games:
Every Monday afternoon at 1:30 PM

Word Games:
Every Monday at 10:00 A.M.

Bus Outings:
September 19th (See monthly activity calendar for
October and November)

A Message from the
Executive Director, Kyle Romano

Greetings to all at the Blaire House community,

We look forward to the fresh scents that come
with fall air. Our residents look forward to visiting
orchards, visiting farm animals, apple picking,
apple cider, apple crisp, and much more. We
look forward to having a happy, healthy, and safe
autumn season.

Best regards,
Kyle Romano

Executive Director

Shirley Arsenault (9/2), Judy Darcangelo (9/15)
Philip Laudicina (9/22), David Wade (9/27)

October Birthdays

Francis Hammerbacher (10/2)
Thomas Lee (10/16)

November Birthdays
David Spindell (11/1), Blanche Beaudoin (11/2)
Janice Beccia (11/5), Janet Baker (11/7)
Manuel Passos (11/7), Joan Ling (11/12)
Barbara Hart (11/15), Thomas Wilton (11/19)
Russell Pennell (11/23), Dorothy Hailine (11/24)
Herbert Stepper (11/30)
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Resident Blanche
Beaudoin enjoying the
musical performance by
John Kelly!

Singer John Kelly
performing for the
residents on September
6th in the Claflin St. Café!

A Message to All Families:

Fall is here, folks! We encourage families to come
in sooner rather than later to bring warmer clothes
for their loved ones. The weather will be getting
cooler before you know it and we want to keep our
residents nice and warm! Thank you!

Here’s to having a happy and healthy fall season.
Michael Croteau

Activity Director




