

SEPTEMBER

2	Music with Chuck Dee	2:30 PN
6	Music with John Kelly	2:30 PM
12	Music with Richie Bern	2:00 PN
13	Cookout on the Patio	12:00 PN
17	Monthly birthday party with	
	music by Alexandria-CC	2:00 PN
18	Animal World	2:00 PM
19	Bus Trip – Lunch & Farm Visit	
23	Start of Cruise Week-	
	Tour of Ireland	1:30 PM
25	Music with Kalifornia Karl	10:30 AN
25	Second Stop of Cruise Week-	
	Tour of Paris, France	1:30 PM

OCTOBER

Tour of Italy

3 Music with John Kelly

27 Final Stop of Cruise Week-

8	Barn Babies Visit!	2:30 PM
14	Music with Kalifornia Karl	10:30 AM
17	Mass, Music with Mike Dardis	2:00 PM
29	Music with Gary Leanues	2:00 PM
31	Music with Ray Valente	

TBA

2:30 PM

wiusic with kay valente	
Halloween Party	2:00 PM
VEMBER	
Music with Jack Glennon	ТВА
Music with Kalifornia Karl	2:00 PM
Music with Gary Leanues	2:00 PM
Animal World	2:00 PM
Mass, Music with Richie Bern	2:00 PM
Music with Ray Valente	
Thanksgiving Family Dinner	11:30 AM
Music with John Kelly	2:30 PM
Music with Chuck Dee	2:00 PM
Music with Kalifornia Karl	2:00 PM
	Halloween Party VEMBER Music with Jack Glennon Music with Kalifornia Karl Music with Gary Leanues Animal World Mass, Music with Richie Bern Music with Ray Valente Thanksgiving Family Dinner Music with John Kelly Music with Chuck Dee



Senior Whole Health Coordinates the Care You Need When You Need it.

All your Medicare and MassHealth Standard benefits and plus we add more.

Call Cheryl Vignone, Business Office Manager at Blaire House of Milford

> 508.473.1272 ext. 3508 or cvignone@egmcare.com

RESIDENTS' OUTINGS:

Please see monthly Activity Calendar



The Barn Babies will be visiting the Blaire House of Milford on Tuesday, October 8th. They will provide our residents with the ultimate pet therapy experience.



The lobby all decorated for fall!

MONTHLY HAPPENINGS:

Pastor Mike:

Every Tuesday at 10:00 AM

Communion with St. Mary of the Assumption:

Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM

Resident Council:

Last Friday of every month

Coffee & Greeting:

Every morning at 9:00 AM

Bingo:

Every Tuesday, Thursday, and Saturday at 1:45 PM (unless there is scheduled entertainment)

Pool Noodles/Balloon Games:

Every Monday afternoon at 1:30 PM

Word Games:

Every Monday at 10:00 A.M.

Bus Outings:

September 19th (See monthly activity calendar for October and November)



September Birthdays

Shirley Arsenault (9/2), Judy Darcangelo (9/15) Philip Laudicina (9/22), David Wade (9/27)

October Birthdays

Francis Hammerbacher (10/2) **Thomas Lee (10/16)**

November Birthdays

David Spindell (11/1), Blanche Beaudoin (11/2) Janice Beccia (11/5), Janet Baker (11/7) Manuel Passos (11/7), Joan Ling (11/12) Barbara Hart (11/15), Thomas Wilton (11/19) Russell Pennell (11/23), Dorothy Hailine (11/24) **Herbert Stepper (11/30)**

A Message from the **Executive Director, Kyle Romano**

Greetings to all at the Blaire House community,

We look forward to the fresh scents that come with fall air. Our residents look forward to visiting orchards, visiting farm animals, apple picking, apple cider, apple crisp, and much more. We look forward to having a happy, healthy, and safe autumn season.

Best regards,

Kyle Romano

Executive Director



Singer John Kelly performing for the residents on September 6th in the Claflin St. Café!



Resident Blanche Beaudoin enjoying the musical performance by John Kelly!

A Message to All Families:

Fall is here, folks! We encourage families to come in sooner rather than later to bring warmer clothes for their loved ones. The weather will be getting cooler before you know it and we want to keep our residents nice and warm! Thank you!

Here's to having a happy and healthy fall season.

Michael Croteau

Activity Director